Saintes Basketball All Time Records

SAINTES RECORDS

PTS SINGLE SEASON SCORING
443 JEN ROCHELLE 1999
419 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996
403 MELISSA KROLL 1996
394 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997
389 JENNIFER ROCHELLE 1998
REB SINGLE SEASON REBOUNDING
242 ALISA EARLYWINE 1997
240 MELISSA KROLL 1996
227 BONNIE FICEK 1987
188 SHARI HUGHES 1989
185 LAURA SAWATZKE 2002
STLS SINGLE SEASON STEALS
193 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997
165 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996
141 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995
123 EVE JOHNSON 2002
98 JENNIFER ROCHELLE 1998
ASST SINGLE SEASON ASSISTS
134 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995
131 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996
128 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997
123 JENNY RAWLINGS 1990
80 KATIE HEITHOFF 1993
SEASON TEAM POINTS SEASON DEFENSIVE AVERAGE
PTS AVG. AVG PTS
1822 2000 65.0 37.2 2001 893
1552 2001 64.7 38.1 1997 954
1479 1997 59.1 38.5 1999 924
1477 1999 61.5 38.6 1998 888
1446 1996 60.2 38.8 2000 1089
SEASON STEALS SEASON REBOUNDS
STEALS REB
518 2001 835 1996
515 2000 790 2000
470 1995 781 1997
442 1994 776 1987
373 1997 728 1995
SEASON ASSISTS SEASON 3 POINTERS
ASSISTS THREES
363 2000 86 2004
362 1996 86 1996
358 1995 84 1998
347 1997 79 1997
334 1994 71 2000




GAME RECORDS

MOST POINTS 33

MOST REBOUNDS 21
MOST STEALS 14
MOST ASSISTS 13

MOST 3 POINTERS 6

MADE SHOTS 13

MADE FREE THROWS 18
TEAM GAME RECORDS

MOST POINTS 110
POINTS ALLOWED 7
MADE SHOTS 47
MADE FREETHROWS 37
MOST STEALS 42
MADE 3 POINTERS 9
MOST WINS 27

FIELD GOAL %o 74%
FREETHROW %6 92%
3 POINTER %0 83%0

MCKAYLA KROLL
JEANINE MASKER

SHARI HUGHES

ANNIE HEITHOFF

ANNIE HEITHOFF

MARY K. CANIGLIA
MCKAYLA KROLL
JENNY RAWLINGS

MELISSA KROLL
JEANINE MASKER

ANNIE HEITHOFF

1999
1996
1999
1997
1995 & 1996
2004
2000
1994
1994
1990

CAREER SCORING LEADERS

POINTS
1 1516
2 1369
3 1248
4. 982
5. 865
6 842
7 806
8 728
9. 713
10. 613
11. 588
12. 586
13. 540
14. 512
15. 497
16. 489
17. 485
18. 421
19. 418
20. 390
21. 387
22. 386
23. 373
24. 345

25. 342

JENNIFER ROCHELLE
ANNIE HEITHOFF
MELISSA KROLL

KIM BURNS
JEANINE MASKER
EVE JOHNSON
BRANDY FICEK
JENNY RAWLINGS
KATIE HEITHOFF
MCKAYLA KROLL
LAURA SAWATZKE
MICHELE KONZ
JUSTINE OLSEN
MARY KAY CANIGLIA
ALISA EARLYWINE
SHARI HUGHES
KOLEEN LANCIAL
KARI HANAFAN
LAURA BOMGAARS
MELISSA RESPELIERS
BECKY FIRESTONE
KELLY HUGHES
DONNA ROANE
BONNIE FICEK
JAYNE MALONE



CAREER REBOUNDERS

1. 637 MELISSA KROLL
2. 567 JENNIFER ROCHELLE
3. 460 KIM BURNS

4. 454 LAURA SAWATZKE

5. 449 JEANINE MASKER

6. 423 SHARI HUGHES

7. 398 ALISA EARLYWINE

8. 377 ANNIE HEITHOFF

9. 372 BRANDY FICEK

10. 361 BONNIE FICEK

11. 354 MICHELE KONZ

12. 344 EVE JOHNSON

13. 341 KATIE HEITHOFF

14. 316 KARI HANAFAN

15. 294 PATTI STEPHENS

16. 289 KELLY HUGHES

17. 242 LAURA BOMGAARS
18. 212 AMY DAVIS

19. 201 JENNY RAWLINGS
20. 201 DONNA ROANE

21. 187 SHARON WHETSTONE
22. 177 JULIANNE FRIEDRICHSEN
23. 168 KOLEEN LANCIAL

24. 156 MELISSA RESPELIERS
25. 155 KARLA MILLER

CAREER STEALS LEADER

STEALS

1. 595 ANNIE HEITHOFF (STATE RECORD 97-01)
2. 341 JENNIFER ROCHELLE
3. 311 EVE JOHNSON

4. 265 KIM BURNS

5. 191 LAURA SAWATZKE

6. 178 KATIE HEITHOFF

7. 170 BECKY FIRESTONE
8. 164 KELLY HUGHES

9. 158 BRANDY FICEK

10. 147 MELISSA KROLL

11. 146 KOLEEN LANCIAL
12. 141 JAYNE MALONE

13. 138 MARY KAY CANIGLIA
14. 138 SHARON WHETSTONE
15. 134 JENNY RAWLINGS
16. 131 KARLA MILLER

17. 125 MCKAYLA KROLL

18. 115 JUSTINE OLSEN

19. 104 MEL RESPELIERS

20. 104 KARI HANAFAN

21. 103 EMILY BORMAN

22. 100 GINA ASSMANN

23. 100 JEANINE MASKER
24. 99 SARAH SHAVER

25. 87 LAURA BOMGAARS

25. 87 BONNIE FICEK



CAREER ASSISTS LEADERS

ASSISTS

1. 461 ANNIE HEITHOFF
2. 218 JENNIFER ROCHELLE
3. 184 MCKAYLA KROLL

4. 183 KELLY HUGHES

5. 182 JENNY RAWLINGS

6. 176 KATIE HEITHOFF

7. 141 JAYNE MALONE

8. 138 KIM BURNS

9. 135 BECKY FIRESTONE

10. 132 EVE JOHNSON

11. 128 KOLEN LANCIAL

12. 126 MARY KAY CANIGLIA
13. 123 EMILY BORMAN

14. 108 KARI HANAFAN

15. 99 MELISSA KROLL

16. 94 JUSTINE OLSEN

17. 91 MOLLY BORMAN

18. 83 AMY DAVIS

19. 82 LAURA SAWATZKE
20. 81 MELISSA RESPELIERS
21. 81 JEANINE MASKER
22. 80 JACQUE HUGHES

23. 77 GINA ASSMANN

24. 76 BRANDY FICEK

25. 74 PATTI STEPHENS

CAREER 3 POINT LEADERS

123 ANNIE HEITHOFF
98 MCKAYLA KROLL
96 JUSTINE OLSEN
80 KELLY HUGHES
75 JENNY RAWLINGS
57 MARY KAY CANIGLIA
47 EVE JOHNSON
42 KATIE HUGHES
40 LAURA BOMGAARS
36 EMILY BORMAN
29 JENNIFER ROCHELLE
29 BECKY FIRESTONE
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CAREER COACHING RECORD

YEARS COACH RECORD
5 PLAYER RECORDS
1987-NOW TOM HEITHOFF 277 — 127
1985-1987 DAN MALLOY 19 -19
6 ON 6 RECORDS
1978-1985 AL SHERBO 70 —-72
1976-1978 DICK MCMAHON 11 - 26

1972-1976 TOM CANNON 35— 48

Y
—

69%0
50%0

49%
30%
42%



SAINTES ALL — STATE

15T TEAM ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995, 96, 97
15T TEAM JENNIFER ROCHELLE 2000, 01

2NP TEAM KIM BURNS 2001

2NP TEAM BRANDY FICEK 2000

2ND TEAM JENNIFER ROCHELLE 1999

3R° TEAM JEANINE MASKER 1992 (5 ON 5)

SAINTES ALL-TOURNAMENT STATE
JENNIFER ROCHELLE 2000

BRANDY FICEK 2000

ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997

CITY PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1999, 2000, 2001 JENNIFER ROCHELLE
1996, 1997 ANNIE HEITHOFF
1993, 1994 KATIE HEITHOFF
1990 JENNY RAWLINGS
1989 KARLA MILLER

S5ONS5ALL CITY 13T TEAM
JENNIFER ROCHELLE 1998, 99, 00, 01

ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995, 96, 97
MELISSA KROLL 1995, 96, 97
JENNY RAWLINGS 1988, 89, 90
JUSTINE OLSEN 2004, 2005
EVE JOHNSON 2002, 03
KIM BURNS 2000, 01
BRANDY FICEK 1998, 2000
KATIE HEITHOFF 1993, 94
MICHELE KONZ 1992, 93
JEANINE MASKER 1990, 1992
KARLA MILLER 1988, 89
JUSTINE OLSEN 2004

MARY KAY CANIGLIA 2003
MCKAYLA KROLL 1999

ALISA EARLYWINE 1997
KOLEEN LANCIAL 1994

KARI HANAFAN 1991

SHARI HUGHES 1989
DONNA ROANE 1987

AMY BREMMER 1986

STEPHANIE KEEFE 1986



TOURNAMENT RECORDS

STATE APPEARANCES: 1994, 95, 96, 97, 2000
BEST FINISH: 2000 RUNNER UP, 1997 SEMI'S

REGIONAL CHAMPION: 1994, 95, 96, 97, 2000
DISTRICT CHAMPION: 1992, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98,

99, 2000, 2001, 2002
POSTSEASON RECORD: 40 — 18 (5 ON 5 RECORD ONLY)

NEBRASKA CENTENNIAL TOURNAMENT

N.C.C. CHAMPIONS: 2000, 2001
N.C.C. RUNNER UPS: 1990, 1999, 2003
N.C.C. FINAL FOUR: 1988, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 96,

97, 98, 99, 2000, 01, 02, 03
COUNCIL BLUFFS GAMES

CITY CHAMPION: 1987, 92, 93, 97, 98, 99,
2000, 2001



All Star Teams

SAINTES 282 TEAM ALL-CITY ALL CONFERENCE
LAURA SAWATZKE 2002 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1994, 95, 96, 97
EVE JOHNSON 2001 JEN ROCHELLE 1998, 99, 2000, 01
MELISSA RESPELIERS 2001 MELISSA KROLL 1995, 96, 97
JAYNE MALONE 2000 JENNY RAWLINGS 1988, 89, 90
KIM BURNS 1999 JEANINE MASKER 1990, 91, 92
BRANDY FICEK 1999 KATIE HEITHOFF 1993, 94
MCKAYLA KROLL 1998 MICHELE KONZ 1992, 93
BECKY FIRESTONE 1998 ALISA EARLYWINE 1996, 97
ALISA EARLYWINE 1996 MCKAYLA KROLL 1998, 99
KOLEEN LANCIAL 1995 BRANDY FICEK 1999, 2000
ANNIE HEITHOFF 1994 KIM BURNS 2000, 2001
JEANINE MASKER 1991 JUSTINE OLSEN 2004, 2005
SHARI HUGHES 1990 LAURA BOMGAARS 2004, 2005
EVE JOHNSON 2001, 2002
LAURA SAWATZKE 2002

MARY KAY CANIGLIA 2002
MELISSA RESPELIERS 2001

KOLEEN LANCIAL 1994
KARI HANAFAN 1991
SHARI HUGHES 1989
ALL DISTRICT ALL SWI WORLD HERALD * = CAPTAIN
JEN ROCHELLE 1998, 99, 2000, 2001 *JEN ROCHELLE 1998, 99, 2000, 01
ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995, 1996, 1997 *ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996, 97
KIM BURNS 2001 *KATIE HEITHOFF 1994
BRANDY FICEK 2000 KIM BURNS 2000, 2001
MELISSA KROLL 1996 BRANDY FICEK 2000
JEANINE MASKER 1992
DISTRICT COACH OF THE YEAR SAINTES ALUMNI COLLEGE CAREERS
TOM HEITHOFF 1994, 2000 JEN ROCHELLE CREIGHTON  2001-2005
SENIOR STARTER
ANNIE HEITHOFF MISSOURI WESTERN, 1997-2001

4 YEAR STARTER, 15" TEAM FRESHMAN
ALL-AMERICAN, 1000 POINT SCORER,
CAREER LEADER IN ASSISTS AND STEALS

KATIE HEITHOFFE SOUTHWESTERN C.C., 1994-1996
2 YEAR STARTER
KIM BURNS MISSOURI WESTERN, 2001-2003

ALISA EARLYWINE KEARNEY STATE, 1997-98




Game Season Records

SEASON POINTS TEAM YEAR REC TEAM POINT AVERAGE YEAR REC FEWEST PNTS ALLOWED YEAR
1822 2000 65.0 2000 771 1991
1552 2001 64.7 2001 821 1986
1479 1997 61.5 1999 840 1988
1477 1999 61.4 1995 840 1993
1446 1996 60.2 1996 841 1989
TEAM MADE FIELD GOALS TEAM MADE FTHROWS LOW DEFENSIVE AVERAGE
700 2000 351 2000 37.2 2001
613 2001 350 1999 38.1 1997
556 1997 302 1998 38.5 1999
534 1999 294 1996 38.8 2000
533 1996 292 1995 38.8 1998
TEAM SHOOTING % TEAM FTHROW PCT TEAM STEALS

51% 1999 61% 1999 518 2001
47% 2000 60% 1997 515 2000
46% 1997 59% 1998 470 1995
46% 1992 58% 1996 442 1994
45% 1998 57% 2000 373 1997

45% 2001 57% 2003

TEAM REBOUNDS MADE 3 PNTRS TEAM TEAM ASSISTS
835 1996 86 2004 363 2000
790 2000 86 1996 362 1996
781 1997 84 1998 358 1995
776 1987 79 1997 347 1997
728 1995 71 2000 334 1994
TEAM REBND AVERAGE 3 POINT PERCENTAGE

41.0 1987 48% 1990

34.7 1996 42% 1988

34.2 1989 38% 1989

33.0 1995 37% 1992

32.0 1990 36% 1991
REC TEAM POINTS GAME YEAR REC LOW PTS ALLOWED TEAM YEAR REC TEAM REBOUNDS GAME YEAR
110 VS. CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 1999 7 VS.FLANAGAN 1996 64 VS. FLANAGAN 1987
95 TRI-CENTER 1998 8 FLANAGAN 1997 54 BELLEVUE CHRISTIAN 1990
95 BOYSTOWN 1996 11 FLANAGAN 1989 49 AHST 1996
93 FLANAGAN 1996 11 FLANAGAN 1988 49 BELLEVUE CHRISTIAN 1991
93 FLANAGAN 1995 13 BOYSTOWN 2003 a7 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 1999
47 BOYSTOWN 1993
REC TEAM MADE SHOTS GAME YEAR | REC TEAM SHOT PCT GAME YEAR REC TEAM STEALS GAME YEAR
47 VS. CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 1999 74% VS.THOMAS JEFFERSON 1994 42 FLANAGAN 1996
44 FLANAGAN 1996 73% HASTINGS ST. CECILIA 1998 42 FLANAGAN 1995
42 FLANAGAN 1995 65% TRI-CENTER 2003 40 RIVERSIDE 1995
38 FLANAGAN 1997 65% WAHOO NEUMANN 1999 37 MERCY 2001
36 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 2000 64% FLANAGAN 1995 36 DUCHESNE 1995




REC TEAM MADE FTHWS GAME YEAR | REC TEAM FRTHW % GAME YEAR | REC TEAM MADE 3'S GAME YEAR
37 VS. DUCHESNE 1997 | 92% VS. BOYSTOWN 1994 9 VS. FREMONT BERGAN 1998
30 HEELAN 1999 | 81% BELLEVUE WEST 1993 8 MERCY 1996
29 DUCHESNE 1999 | 80% WAHOO NEUMANN 2000 8 TRI-CENTER 1996
25 BLAIR 2000 | 80% ALGONA GARRIGAN 1999 8 ELKHORN, NEB. 1998
25 THOMAS JEFFERSON 1999 | 79% LINCOLN LUTHERAN 2003 8 BOYSTOWN 1997

79% WAHOO NEUMANN 1996

79% SIBLEY OCHEYDEN 1996

79% ELKHORN, NEB. 2001
REC TEAM 3 PT % GAME YEAR
83% VS. BLAIR 1990
75% PLATTSMOUTH 1997
60% 1989, 93, 94, 95, 99, 2003 <

REC POINTS SCORED GAME YEAR | REC ~ MOST SHOTS MADE GAME YEAR | REC  MADE FREETHROWS GAME YEAR
33 MCKAYLA KROLL, TRI-C 1998 | 13 MELISSA KROLL, TRI-C 1997 18 ANNIE HEITHOFF, DCHSNE 1997
33 JEANINE MASKER, ELKHORN 1992 | 13 JEANINE MASKER,RONCALLI 1992 13 JEN ROCHELLE, HEELAN 1999
32 JENNY RAWLINGS, BLAIR 1990 | 12 MCKAYLA KROLL, TRI-C 1998 13 ANNIE HEITHOFF, RONCALLI 1996
31 JEN ROCHELLE, NEUMANN 1998 | 12 JEANINE MASKER, ELKHORN 1992 12 JEN ROCHELLE, DCHSNE 1999
31 MELISSA KROLL, CENT. CH 1996 | 11 7 TIED 11 JEN ROCHELLE 1999 & 01

11 MELISSA KROLL, HARLAN 1996
11 KATIE HEITHOFF, ELKHORN 1993

REC MOST 3'S MADE GAME YEAR | REC MOST REBOUNDS GAME YEAR | REC MOST STEALS GAME YEAR
6 MARY CANIGLIA, RIVERSIDE 2003 | 21 SHARI HUGHES, S.C.EAST 1989 14 ANNIE HEITHOFF, PLATTSMTH 1996
6 MCKAYLA KROLL, TRI-C 1998 | 20 BONNIE FICEK, T.J. 1987 13 ANNIE HEITHOFF, BOYSTOWN 1997
6  JENNY RAWLINGS, BELLWEST 1990 | 17 ALISA EARLYWINE, C.AM. 1997 13 ANNIE HEITHOFF, FLANAGAN 1996
5 JUSTINE OLSEN, UNDERWD 2004 | 17 MELISSA KROLL, MO.VALLEY 1996 12 ANNIE HEITHOFF,T.J. 1997
5 LAURA BOMGAARS, BERGAN 2004 | 17 MELISSA KROLL, C.A.M. 1995 12 ANNIE HEITHOFF, GROSS 1996
5 ANNIE HEITHOFF, SOLON 1997
5 ANNIE HEITHOFF, C.AM. 1995
5 JENNY RAWLINGS, BLAIR 1990
5 JUSTINE OLSEN, MERCY 2005 | REC MOST ASSISTS GAME YEAR

13 ANNIE HEITHOFF, CENT. CHR. 1997
11 ANNIE HEITHOFF, FLANAGAN 1995
11 ANNIE HEITHOFF, BELLWEST 1995
10 JEN ROCHELLE, CENT. CHR. 1999
10 ANNIE HEITHOFF (3) > 97,96,95
10 JENNY RAWLINGS (2) > 90,90

REC SEASON POINTS YEAR | REC SEASON POINT AVERAGE YEAR | REC SEASON STEALS YEAR

443 JEN ROCHELLE 1999 | 184 JEN ROCHELLE 1999 | 193 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997

419 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996 | 17.4 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996 | 165 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1996

403 MELISSA KROLL 1996 | 17.3 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995 | 141 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1995

394 ANNIE HEITHOFF 1997 | 167 MELISSA KROLL 1996 | 123 EVE JOHNSON 2002

389 JEN ROCHELLE 2001 | 162 JEN ROCHELLE 2001 98 JEN ROCHELLE 1999

REC SEASON REBOUNDS YEAR | REC SEASON REBOUND AVG. YEAR | REC SEASON ASSISTS YEAR




242
240
227
188
185

REC
142
105
101

98
96

REC
154
151
150
149
142

ALISA EARLYWINE
MELISSA KROLL
BONNIE FICEK
SHARI HUGHES
LAURA SAWATZKE

SEASON FTHROWS MADE

JEN ROCHELLE
ANNIE HEITHOFF
MELISSA KROLL
JEN ROCHELLE
ROCHELLE, ME. KROLL

SEASON SHOTS MADE
MELISSA KROLL
MELISSA KROLL

JEANINE MASKER
JEN ROCHELLE
ANNIE HEITHOFF

1997
1996
1987
1989
2002

YEAR
1999
1996
1996
2000

98 & 96

YEAR
1997
1996
1992
1999
1995

11.3
10.0
9.6
9.4
8.3

REC
74%
71%
71%
69%
68%

REC
66%
63%
63%
62%
61%

BONNIE FICEK
MELISSA KROLL
ALISA EARLYWINE
SHARI HUGHES
SHARI HUGHES

SEASON FRTHROW PCT
JEN ROCHELLE
EVE JOHNSON
JEN ROCHELLE

KIM BURNS
KIM BURNS

SEASON SHOT PCT.
JEN ROCHELLE
KIM BURNS
KIM BURNS
MELISSA KROLL
JEN ROCHELLE

1987
1996
1997
1989
1988

YEAR
2001
2003
1999
2000
1998

YEAR
1999
2000
1999
1997
1998

134
131
128
123
80

REC
52
49
43
42
40

REC
47%
41%
41%
41%
37%
37%
37%

ANNIE HEITHOFF
ANNIE HEITHOFF
ANNIE HEITHOFF
JENNY RAWLINGS
KATIE HEITHOFF

SEASON MADE 3 PNTRS
JUSTINE OLSEN
JENNY RAWLINGS
ANNIE HEITHOFF
MCKAYLA KROLL
JUSTINE OLSEN

SEASON 3 POINT PCT.
JENNY RAWLINGS
EMILY BORMAN
KATIE HUGHES
JENNY RAWLINGS
ANNIE HEITHOFF
KELLY HUGHES
EVE JOHNSON

1995
1996
1997
1990
1993

YEAR
2004
1990
1997
1998
2005

YEAR
1990
1999
1996
1989

95 & 97
1992
2001




Saintes 500+ Club

YEARS | SAINTES 500+ CLUB |GM | PTS |AVER| SHOTS |PCT | FRTHW | PCT |3POINTS | PCT |REBS|AVER|STLS | ASST
1998-01 JEN ROCHELLE 93 [1516| 16.3 | 528-952 |55% |431-621 |69% | 29-105 |28% | 567 | 6.0 | 341 | 218
1994-97 ANNIE HEITHOFF 95 |1369| 14.4 [470-1141 | 41% | 306-510|60% | 123-378 |33% | 377 | 3.9 | 595 | 461
1994-97 MELISSA KROLL 95 |1248| 13.1 | 473-897 | 53% | 302-481 | 63% 0-2 0% | 637 | 6.7 | 147 99
1998-01 KIM BURNS 95 | 982 | 10.2 | 399-688 | 58% | 169-273 | 62% | 15-69 [22% | 460 | 4.8 | 265 | 138
1989-92| JEANINE MASKER 63 | 865 | 13.7 | 356-635 | 56% | 153-246 | 62% 0-2 0% | 449 | 7.1 | 100 81
2000-03 EVE JOHNSON 87 | 842 | 9.6 | 347-814 |43% |101-158 | 64% | 47-176 [27%| 344 | 3.9 | 311 | 132
1997-00 BRANDY FICEK 73 |1 806 | 11.0 | 307-552 |59% |188-328 |57% | 4-12 33%| 372 | 5.0 | 158 76
1987-90| JENNY RAWLINGS | 65 | 728 | 11.2 | 253-693 | 37% |147-250|59% | 75-167 |45% | 201 | 3.0 | 134 | 182
1990-94 KATIE HEITHOFF 79 | 713 | 9.0 | 259-547 |47% |175-360|49% | 20-71 |28%| 341 | 43 | 178 | 176
1995-99| MCKAYLA KROLL 90 | 613 | 6.8 | 208-585 |36% | 99-169 |59% | 98-328 |30% | 131 14 | 125 | 184
2000-03| LAURA SAWATZKE | 93 | 588 | 6.3 | 236-576 |41% |113-218 |52% | 3-18 17%| 454 | 48 | 191 82
1990-93 MICHELE KONZ 70 | 586 | 8.3 | 252-517 |49% | 81-168 | 48% * * 354 | 5.0 69 43
2002-05 JUSTINE OLSEN 67 | 540 | 8.0 | 173-603 |29% | 98-162 | 60% | 96-360 |27% | 133 1.9 | 115 94
2000-03 | MARY KAY CANIGLIA | 91 | 512 | 5.6 | 184-533 | 35% | 87-169 |51% | 57-221 [26%| 145 | 1.5 | 138 | 126




Saintes Team Stats History

YEAR| PTS |AVER | OPP |[AVER| SHOTS |PCT |[FRTHWS|PCT |3 POINT | PCT |REBS|AVER|STLS|ASST | TO |RECORD
2005 | 940 | 44.7 |1137| 54.1 |323-1051 |31% | 218-412 |53% | 70-318 [22% | 602 | 28.6 | 243 | 175 [432]| 6-15
2004 | 896 | 47.1 | 979 | 51.5 | 308-1035 | 30% | 194-371 | 52% | 86-327 [26% | 544 | 28.6 | 262 | 143 [406| 8-11
2003 |1035| 45.0 | 977 | 42.4 | 395-1133 | 35% | 196-346 | 57% | 49-198 |24% | 604 | 26.2 | 305 | 209 [402| 13-10
2002 | 1098 | 45.7 [1017| 42.3 | 415-1154 | 36% | 211-431 | 49% | 57-283 |20% | 665 | 27.7 | 388 | 181 [442| 14-10
2001 | 1552 | 64.7 | 893 | 37.2 | 613-1368 | 45% | 273-492 | 56% | 53-236 [23% | 677 | 28.2 | 518 | 276 [413]| 23-1
2000 |1822| 65.0 [1089| 38.8 | 700-1502 | 47% | 351-611 |57% | 71-334 |21% | 790 | 28.2 | 515 | 363 [412| 27-1
1999 |1477| 61.5 | 924 | 38.5 | 534-1054 | 51% | 350-578 | 61% | 59-202 [29% | 642 | 26.7 | 366 | 324 [416| 20-4
1998 |1376| 59.8 | 888 | 38.6 | 495-1100 | 45% | 302-509 | 59% | 84-292 [29% | 585 | 25.4 | 332 | 301 [269| 20-3
1997 |1479| 59.1 | 954 | 38.1 |556-1217 | 46% | 288-484 | 60% | 79-243 [33% | 781 | 31.2 | 373 | 347 [417| 22-3
1996 |1446| 60.2 [1168| 48.6 | 533-1272|42% | 292-511 | 58% | 86-292 |29% | 835 | 34.7 | 365 | 362 [427| 17-7
1995 |1352| 61.4 | 987 | 44.8 | 495-1181|42% | 292-545 | 54% | 70-234 [30% | 728 | 33.0 | 470 | 358 [420| 16-6
1994 |1307| 54.5 | 981 | 40.7 |487-1181|41% | 282-513 | 55% | 53-211 [25% | 625 | 26.0 | 442 | 334 [442| 15-9
1993 | 954 | 45.4 | 840 | 40.0 | 371-907 |41% | 170-331 |51% | 42-145 [29% | 542 | 25.8 | 298 | 239 [441| 129
1992 |1207| 54.8 | 959 | 43.5 | 492-1075|46% | 185-341 | 54% | 38-103 [37% | 702 | 31.9 | 275 | 292 [437| 17-5
1991 | 936 | 49.2 | 771 | 40.5 | 362-891 |41% | 184-356 |52% | 26-73 |36% | 591 | 31.1 | 213 | 219 [435| 12-7
1990 | 968 | 46.0 | 924 | 44.0 | 355-898 |40% | 204-369 | 55% | 54-113 [48% | 673 | 32.0 | 205 | 276 [372| 13-8
1989 |1071| 53.4 | 841 | 42.0 | 394-982 | 40% | 253-451 |56% | 30-79 [38% | 685 | 34.2 | 248 | 227 [382| 12-8
1988 | 829 | 41.4 | 840 | 42.0 | 311-910 | 34% | 202-422 |48% | 5-12 |42%| 628 | 31.4 | 208 * 1484| 10-10
1987 | 847 | 45.0 | 855 | 45.0 | 345-1002 | 34% | 164-397 |41% * * 776 | 41.0 | 291 | 110 |340| 8-11
1986 | 865 | 46.0 | 821 | 43.0 | 364-953 | 38% | 133-314 | 42% * * 530 | 28.0 | 184 68 |290| 11-8
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